



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26346 of 2025**

Pankaj Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Farhan Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A., Sitaram Yadav

---

**Court No. - 79**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri. Farhan Khan, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Sri Sitaram Yadav, learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party no.2 appears and submits that he has filed Vakalatnama in the registry, he prays time to file counter affidavit. He further prays that the copy of the application be provided to him by learned counsel for the applicant.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant assures that he will provide copy of the application by today itself.
4. List on 11.09.2025 as fresh.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**August 28, 2025**

Abhishek Sri.