



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26346 of 2025**

Pankaj Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farhan Khan  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sitaram Yadav

---

**Court No. - 79**

**HON'BLE ALOK MATHUR, J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of applicant today, is taken on record.
2. On the request made by learned counsel appearing for opposite party no. 2, two weeks time is granted to inform this Court about the stage of trial and in case examination-in-chief of the prosecutrix is over, a certified copy of the same shall be filed before this Court by the next date fixed.
3. List this case on 09.10.2025, as fresh.

**September 18, 2025**

A. Verma

**(Alok Mathur,J.)**