



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26346 of 2025

Pankaj Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Farhan Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A., Sitaram Yadav

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Farhan Khan, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Sitaram Yadav, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned AGA for the State, are present.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that third supplementary affidavit has been filed annexing the fresh compromise entered into between the parties.

3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

4. List on **09.04.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 20, 2026

Sharad/-